

Supplementary Order Paper

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Friday, the 9th Day of July 1971

AIRCREW INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL BILL

Proposed Amendments

Right Hon. Mr MARSHALL, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 35: To omit the words “, to the extent and for the purposes named in the authority,” in lines 30 and 31 on page 14.

To omit the words “book, paper, document” in line 33, and substitute the word “matter,”.

Clause 43, subclause (1): To omit the word “The” in line 7, and substitute the words “After consultation with the parties to any award, the”.

To omit the word “an” in both places where it occurs in line 9, and substitute in each case the word “the”.

Subclause (2): To omit the word “The” in line 10, and substitute the words “After consultation with the parties to any award, the”.

To omit the word “an” in line 13, and substitute the word “the”.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

Clause 35: Two amendments to this clause are proposed.

The first amendment corrects a drafting error.

The second amendment omits books, papers, and documents from the list of things which the Tribunal may inspect and brings the clause more into line with a similar provision in the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954.

Clause 43: This clause empowers the Tribunal to set aside and vary awards.

The proposed amendments require the Tribunal to consult with the parties to any award before setting it aside or varying it.
